PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4111131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN M COLBY TRUST	09/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYNETTE TECHNOLGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	149 COMMONWEALTH DR.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1001	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11349766
Application Number:	11350185
Patent Number:	7719425
Application Number:	12777474
Application Number:	11420721
Patent Number:	7924156
Application Number:	13084433
Application Number:	11468026
Application Number:	11382050
Application Number:	11382052
Application Number:	11614751
Application Number:	11382265
Application Number:	11382054
Application Number:	11382053
Patent Number:	8816826
Application Number:	14659072
Application Number:	14468110
Application Number:	14660825
Application Number:	14660907

PATENT REEL: 040106 FRAME: 0331

504064465

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14660927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503464502

Email: scolby@petersverny.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. COLBY

Address Line 1: 149 COMMONWEALTH DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMC-PASSPORT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. COLBY
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Colby 50,250/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=00102534#page1.tif source=00102534#page2.tif

source=00102534#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040106 FRAME: 0332 Assignment Steven M. Colby Trust to Mynette Technologies, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Steven M. Colby Trust (Dated March 22, 2011), ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign,

and transfer to Mynette Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) ("Assignee"), and its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the

United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, related to

RFID and RFID shielding, which are disclosed in the patents and patent applications

listed in Exhibit A; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or

shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and in and to all rights of

priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent applications; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its

own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor will execute all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all

said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other

papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all

facts known to the Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and

generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or

representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and

all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1

<u>M</u>initials

PATENT REEL: 040106 FRAME: 0333 Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Date: 9/26/16

Name

Steven M. Cøłby

and initials

EXHIBIT A

List of Patents and Patent Applications

Patent Number	S/N Utility	Title
	11/349,766	Containers Including Radio Frequency Shielding
	11/350,185	Identity devices including radio frequency shielding
7,719,425	11/350,309	Radio frequency shielding
	12/777,474	Radio frequency shielding
	11/420,721	RF Powered Remote
7,924,156	11/458,620	Electronically Switchable RFID
	13/084,433	Transaction Card Including Switchable RFID Tag
	11/468,026	Passive Radio Frequency Data Logger
	11/382,050	RFID Device including Multiple RFID Tags
	11/382,052	Transaction Card Including Switchable RFID
**************************************	11/614,751	Multi-Slot Key FOB Including Electronic Key
	11/382,265	RFID Device Configured for Data Entry
	11/382,054	RFID Device Including Multiple Active Mode
	11/382,053	Identity Device including Switchable RFID
8,816,826	12/577,209	Passive Radio Frequency Data Logger
	14/659,072	RFID Security Device
	14/468,110	Electronically Switchable RFID Tags
	14/660,825	Integrated RFID Capable Communication Device
	14/660,907	Mechanically Programmable RFID
	14/660,927	RFID Sensor

Page 3

RECORDED: 10/24/2016



PATENT REEL: 040106 FRAME: 0335